## State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District**Joshua Waechter
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

## Tuesday, October 15, 2024, Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**8:00 A.M.** Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

**Public Discussion** 

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims/Conservation Claims
- Acknowledge Budget Status Report
- Monthly Update from Veteran's Affairs
- Discussion/Decision Resolution Setting Date for Public Hearing on Designation of the Expanded Kossuth County Buffalo Township Economic Development District and On Urban Renewal Plan Amendment
- Discussion/Decision Approve Secondary Road Department Equipment Purchase
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

## **DRAINAGE**

- Acknowledge Drainage Transfers Made by the Kossuth County Auditor's Office
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
  - Supervisor Stecker: Request 2024-110 DD 82; Request 2024-112 DD82; Request 2024-113 DD 80 OD
  - Supervisor Tjarks: Request 2024-111 DD 83
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

10:00 A.M.

 Attend Public Test of Election Equipment for the 2024 General Election – Kossuth County Election Center – 108 S. Hall, Algona, Iowa

## Tuesday, October 15, 2024 - Special Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**7:00 P.M.** Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

- Joint Meeting with Kossuth County City Council's to Answer Questions Regarding Joint City Agreements for the Amended Buffalo Township Urban Renewal Plan
- Adjournment